2005 - 2006

Br

-20

-19

-18

-17

Akronim projekta

ProBioBalkan

RECOVER

REVETIS

ACCENT

2007

Br

Akronim projekta

IEE SUPPORT _ERS

ASWSERCRO

IN

BIG EAST

GREEN BUILDIG PLUS

Naziv projekta

Promotion of Cost Competitive Biomass Technologies in
the Western Balkan Countries

Renewable Energy Coordinated Development in the
Western Balkan Region

Regional centre for vocational education in sustainable
building and renewable energy

Acceleration of the Cost-Competitive Biomass Use for
Energy Purposes in the Western Balkan Countries

Naziv projekta

Optimised Support Schemes for Energy
from Renewable Sources - Electricity, Heating, Cooling

CARDS 2003 - Assessment of Wind and Solar Energy
Resources in a Pilot Croatian Region

Implementation of the Acquis on RES in the Energy
Community contracting parties

Promoting Biogas in Eastern Europe - Mobilization of
decision makers and training for farmers

Leveraging the GreenBuilding Programme (GBP) to
promote energy-efficiency and renewables in non-
residential buildings

Ewopean
SIXTH FRAMENORK  Commisson
FROGRANIE

CARDS 2003

| L3
==
~—d -
= = B
= 5 .

=
European

SIXTH FRAMEWORK ~ Commission
PROGRAMME —

Program

INTELLIGENT ENERGY

P EuUrROPE m

CARDS 2003

Other

INTELLIGENT ENERGY

P curR0oPE B

~ INTELLIGENT ENERGY

“P EUROPE mH

Ukupna vrijednost

projekta

61,740.00 €

130,000.00 €

322,849.00 €

164,002.00 €

Ukupna vrijednost

projekta

828,875.00 €

772,641.58 €

39,800.00 €

1,101,763.00 €

1,280,000.00 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a

u projektu

24,125.58 €

18,453.00 €

68,513.00 €

158,235.14 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a

u projektu

27,129.60 €

94,666.67 €

39,800.00 €

81,339.00 €

73,000.00 €
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10 MOUNTAIN RES RUE
11 IEE MODEL

12 ODYSSEE MURE (EU-27)
2008

Br Akronim projekta
13 BioSolESCo

14 Egis Bceom

15 CLUSTHERM

16 TRANS SOLAR
2009

Br Akronim projekta
17 Easy

RES and RUE Stimulation in Mountainous - Agricultural
communities towards sustainable development
(MOUNTAIN-RES/RUE)

Management Of Domains related to Energy in Local
authorities

ODYSSEE-MURE, a decision support for energy efficiency
policy evaluation

Naziv projekta

Expanding biomass and solar heating in public and private
buildings via the energy services approach (EIE-07-264)

Support for the further Approximation od Croatian
legislation with the Environmental Acquis - izrada dijela
Nacionalnog alokacijskog plana

Creating a Central European Thermal water Research
Cluster

Trans of Experience for the development of solar Thermal
Products

Naziv projekta

Energy actions and systems for the Mediterranean local
communities: Energy development of the island of Brac

~ INTELLIGENT ENERGY

EUROPE @

o INTELLIGENT ENERGY

EUROPE I

o INTELLIGENT ENERGY

EUROPE g

Program

~ INTELLIGENT ENERGY

EUROPE [

CARDS 2004

SEVENTH FRAMEWORK
PROGRAMME

INTELLIGENT ENERGY

“f EUROPE p

Program

= INTELLIGENT ENERGY
P EUROPE mA

647,857.00 €

1,731,008.00 €

1,685,131.00 €

Ukupna vrijednost
projekta

1,083,298.00 €

1,854,680.00 €

223,014.00 €

474,302.00 €

Ukupna vrijednost
projekta

616,296.00 €

36,287.00 €

114,973.00 €

34,186.73 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a
u projektu

84,252.00 €

6,750.00 €

8,620.00 €

20,815.00 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a
u projektu

15,000.00 €
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18

19

2010

Br

20

21

22

23

24

2011

Br

25

ECOHEAT4EU

ATEST

Akronim projekta

BiogasIN

PVTRIN

ECOWILL

ENER SUPPLY

IRH MED

Akronim projekta

ABCDE Posavina

ECOHEAT4EU

Analysing Transition Planning and Systemic Energy
Planning Tools for the implementation of the Energy
Technology Information System

Naziv projekta

Sustainable Biogas Market Development in Central and
Eastern Europe

Certification and training of photovotaic installers

Ecodriving - Widespread Implementation for Learners and
Licensed Drivers

Energy Efficiency and Renewables - Supporting Policies in
Local level for Energy

Innovative Residential Housing for the Mediterranean

Naziv projekta

Agricultural Biomass Cross-border Development of Energy
in Posavina

o |INTELLIGENT ENERGY

P turorE M

SEVENTH FRAMEWORK
PROGRAMME

Program

INTELLIGENT ENERGY

“Peuror: @

> INTELLIGENT ENERGY

’ EUROPE [

INTELLIGENT ENERGY

"‘iEUROPE ]

<5 SOUTHEAST (|PA
b 4 EUROPE (IPA)

aded

L'Europe en éditerranée
Europe in the Mediterranean

Program

IPA - Prekogranicni program

izmedu Hrvatske i Bosne i
Hercegovine

953,115.00 €

1,303,497.20 €

Ukupna vrijednost
projekta

1,508,188.00 €

900,750.00 €

2,898,561.00 €

1,758,461.00 €

990,160.50 €

Ukupna vrijednost
projekta

320,100.00 €

32,588.00 €

53,608.00 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a
u projektu

188,236.00 €

54,940.00 €

123,959.00 €

56,969.17 €

63,879.00 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a
u projektu

172,269.87 €
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26

27

28

29

30

31

GREENGASGRIDS

ENERMED

REPAM

CA-RES

UrbanBiogas

BIO-METHAN REGIONS

2012

Br

32

33

34

35

Akronim projekta

INOGATE

SDH plus

BiogasHeat

YAECI

Boosting the European Market for Biogas Production,
Upgrade and Feed-In into the Natural Gas Grid

Mediterranean Renewable Energy

Renewable Energy Policies Advocacy and Monotoring

Concerted Action on Renewable Energy Sources Directive
- podugovoreni od Ministarstva gospodarstva, rada i
poduzetnistva

Urban Waste for Biomethane Grid Injection
and Transport in Urban Areas

Promotion of Bio-Methane and its Market Development
through Local and Regional Partnerships

Naziv projekta

Technical Secretariat and Integrated Programme in
supprot of the Baku Initiative and the Eastern Partnership
energy objectives

New Business Opportunities for Solar District Heating and
Cooling

Development of sustainable heat markets for biogas
plants in Europe

Yearly Appliance Energy Cost Indication

, INTELLIGENT ENERGY

EUROPE PR
=

) 1,531‘
L'Europe en Méditerranée|
Europe in the Mediterranean

IPA 2008

, INTELLIGENT ENERGY

EUROPE A

, INTELLIGENT ENERGY

EUROPE A

, INTELLIGENT ENERGY

EUROPE g

Program

INOGATE

, INTELLIGENT ENERGY

EUROPE I

o INTELLIGENT ENERGY

v

EUROPE I

INTELLIGENT ENERGY

‘V’J’JEUROPE B

1,998,129.00 €

1,534,000.00 €

218,766.63 €

5,659,260.00 €

1,170,240.00 €

1,653,636.00 €

Ukupna vrijednost
projekta

19,576,230.00 €

1,880,763.00 €

1,361,271.00 €

1,488,954.00 €

101,480.00 €

26,981.20 €

119,148.37 €

46,320.00 €

131,000.00 €

65,005.00 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a
u projektu

743,896.74 €

79,112.00 €

131,366.00 €

79,422.00 €
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36 CRO1

37 CRO2

38 MOBINCITY
2013

Br Akronim projekta
39 SMART MED PARKS
40 Biomass Policies
41 ODYSSEE-MURE 2012
42 LNG Blue Corridors
43 PROGRES - IPA

Technical assistance in business statistics

Technical Assistance in Businesss statistics and Quality
Documentation

Smart Mobility In Smart City - MOBINCITY

Naziv projekta

Improvement of Energy Efficiency in Technology Parks of
the Med Area through Intelligent Models and Uses

Strategic Initiative for Resource Efficient Biomass Policies

Comprehensive monitoring of energy consumption and
efficiency trends as well as an evaluation of energy
efficiency policy measures by sector for EU countries and
Norway

Liquefied Natural Gas Blue Corridors

PROGRES - Zastita prirode i globalizacija obnovljivih
izvora energije

IPA 2009

IPA 2009

SEVENTH FRAMEWORK
PROGRAMME

Program

ad:d

L'Europe en Méditerranée|
Europe in the Mediterranean|

o INTELLIGENT ENERGY

“PrurRorE W

~ INTELLIGENT ENERGY

“PrurRorE W

SEVENTH FRAMEWORK
PROGRAMME

IPA - Prekogranicni program
izmedu Hrvatske i Bosne i
Hercegovine

718,581.00 €

776,131.00 €

3,927,530.00 €

Ukupna vrijednost
projekta

1,454,045.00 €

2,032,636.00 €

1,927,966.00 €

14,336,090.93 €

486,880.28 €

57,500.00 €

98,255.00 €

164,107.00 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a
u projektu

112,790.00 €

63,300.00 €

32,280.00 €

94,488.00 €

20,475.00 €
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44

45

46

47

2014

Br

48

49

50

51

52

CA-RES I

neZEH

PRO-E-BIKE

REPUBLIC MED

Akronim projekta

LEMO

RePublic_ZEB

SRC+

INSIGHT E

Concerted Action supporting the transposition and
implementation of Directive 2009/28/EC on the
promotion of the use of energy from renewable sources -
podugovoreni od Ministarstva gospodarstva

Nearly Zero Energy Hotels; Accelerating the rate of
refurbishment of existing hotels into Nearly Zero Energy
Buildings (NZEB), supporting the private sector and
promoting the front runners

Promoting electrical bikes and scooters for delivery of
goods and passenger transport in urban areas

Retroffiting Public Spaces in Intelligent Mediterranean
Cities

Naziv projekta

Learning E-mobility - LEMO, Project with multiple
beneficiaries under the ERASMUS+ Programme

Refurbishment of the public building stock towards nZEB

Short rotation wooy crops (SRC) plantations for local
supply chains and heat use

Interdisciplinary Strategic Intelligence wareHouse and
Think-tank for Energy

Technical assistance in development of business statistics

and upgrading of data collection system

_ INTELLIGENT ENERGY
EUROPE [

» INTELLIGENT ENERGY

EUROPE I

INTELLIGENT ENERGY

K’JEUROPE B

ad-d

L'Europe en Méditerranée
Europe in the Mediterranean

Program

Erasmus+

= !|NTELLIGENT ENERGY
# EUROPE A

o INTELLIGENT ENERGY
# EUROPE m

SEVENTH FRAMEWORK
PROGRAMME

IPA 2011

5,432,078.00 €

1,736,804.00 €

1,285,353.00 €

1,536,280.00 €

Ukupna vrijednost
projekta

260,227.00 €

1,665,043.00 €

1,353,230.00 €

2,217,964.53 €

769,813.00 €

41,184.00 €

99,486.00 €

154,820.00 €

216,458.30 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a
u projektu

14,220.00 €

108,230.00 €

122,004.00 €

89,598.00 €

98,500.00 €
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Technical Assistance for Conducting Surveys of Energy

53 R
Consumtion

IN

2015

Br Akronim projekta Naziv projekta

Uptake of solid bioenergy in European commercial sectors

>4 Bicenergy for Business B48 (industry, trade, agricultural and service sectors)

Integrative energy planning of urban areas: collective

55 URBAN LEARNING . i
learning for improved governance

Capacity Development for Energy Performance

% EnPC-INTRANS Contracting in European Markets in Transition

57 Mult EE Facilitating Multi-level governance for energy efficiency

Building TRUST in Energy Performance Contracting for
58 Trust EPC South tertiary sector energy efficiency and sustainable energy
projects in Southern European Countries

Climate Governance: Implementing public policies to

39 Clim'Foot calculate and reduce organisations carbon footprint
Br Akronim projekta Naziv projekta
60 BiogasAction Promotion of sustainable biogas

production in EU

Other

Program

Program

168,190.00 €

Ukupna vrijednost
projekta

1,540,713.75 €

1,850,062.50 €

1,922,871.85 €

1,981,743.75 €

1,936,975.00 €

1,471,767.00 €

Ukupna vrijednost
projekta

1,999,885.00 €

36,190.00 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a
u projektu

51,027.50 €

87,925.00 €

167,473.00 €

135,540.00 €

112,750.00 €

149,017.00 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a
u projektu

121,500.00 €
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61

62

63
64

65
66

67

2017

68

69

|2018

Br

REEM

START2ACT

ODYSSEE - MURE

IMPULSE

CE-HEAT

CESBA

EPATEE

Akronim projekta

Role of technologies in an energy efficient economy -
model-based analysis of policy measures and
transformation pathways to a sustainable energy system

Engaging European Start-ups and
Young SMEs for Action for Sustainable Energy

ODYSSEE-MURE, a decision support for energy efficiency
policy evaluation

Technical Assistance Facility (TAF) for the “Sustainable
Energy for all” (SE4ALL) initiative - Support to the
Ethiopian Energy Authority Energy Efficiency and
Conservation

Integrated Management Support for Energy efficiency in
Mediterranean PUblic buiLdings

Comprehensive model of waste heat utilization in CE
regions

CESBA Sustainable MED Cities

Evaluation into Practice to Achive Targets for Energy
Efficiency

Regional Hydro Master Plan

Naziv projekta

Development Cooperation
Instrument

adcd

L'Europe en Méditerranée
Europe in the editerranean

ad:od

L'Europe en Méditerranée|
Europe in the Mediterranean

L'Europe en Méditerranée}
Europe in the Mediterranean

IPA 2011 - WBIF

Program

3,997,458.75 €

1,447,543.75 €

1,794,537.50 €

15,267,250.00 €

2,222,863.00 €

2,056,915.80 €

3,250,200.00 €

1,598,088.75 €

Ukupna vrijednost
projekta

172,750.00 €

92,287.50 €

28,990.00 €

49,500.00 €

175,492.00 €

220,334.59 €

293,175.00 €

59,917.50 €

99,000.00 €

Vrijednost udjela EIHP-a
u projektu
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70 BIM Cert Building Information Modelling #REF! 113,736.25 €

2019

71 RESPONSe Strategies to adapt to climate change in Adriatic regions Interreg M 2,102,423.00 € 282,616.50 €
PROmoting regional Sustainable Policies on Energy and

2 PROSPECT2030 Climate change mitigation Towards 2030 E'E.Z?pﬁ'a'u;%"é- 1,919,595.91 € 172,568.82 €
Making heating and cooling for European consumers

73 REPLACE efficient, economically resiliant, clean and climate- 1,999,878.75 € 74,665.00 €
friendly
Enhancing the Implementation and Monitoring and

74 ENSMOV Verification practices of Energy Saving Policies under 1,499,985.00 € 38,945.00 €
Article 7 of the EED’ — ‘ENSMOV’ ACTION

75 CELEBIO CENTRAL EUROPEAN LEADERS OF BIOECONOMY NETWORK 749,350.00 € 54,100.00 €

76 LABEL 2020 New label driving supply and demand of energy efficient 3,319,027.50 € 110,233.75 €
products

77 BIOEASTsUP Advancing Sustainable Circular Bioeconomy in Central and 2,999,837.50 € 117,625.00 €

Eastern European countries

Analysis of actual land availability in the EU; trends in
78 / changes (abandoned land, low fertility land, saline land 462,640.00 € 16,350.00 €
etc.) and options for energy crop utilisation

2020



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

2021

87

88

Danup-2-Gas

LEAP4SME

TIMEPAC

EUB SuperHub

Centar kompetencija za pametne gradove

Innovative model to drive energy security and diversity in

the Danube Region via combination of bioenergy with
surplus renewable energy

Sustav za upravljanje potrosnjom elektricne energije u
kucanstvima

Linking Energy Audit Policies to enhance and support
SMEs towards energy efficiency

Study on addressing energy poverty in the Energy
Community Contracting Parties

Study on addressing energy poverty in the Energy
Community Contracting Parties

Technical Assistance to conduct a Survey of energy
consumption of households in Serbia

Razvoj integriranog rjesenja za stratesko dugorocno
planiranje klimatke i energetske politike i izradu
zajednickih klimatskih i energetskih planova

Towards innovative methods for energy performance
assessment and certification of buildings

European Building Sustainability performance and energy

certification Hub

Operativni program Konkurentnost i
kohezija 2014.-2020.

@

Danube Transnational Programme

Operativni program Konkurentnost i
kohezija 2014.-2020.

Other

Other

Operativni program Konkurentnost i
kohezija 2014.-2020. (IRI)

20,212,055.66 €

2,553,726.85 €

2,120,865.56 €

1,895,027.50 €

141,800.00 €

141,800.00 €

129,648.00 €

1,186,179.77 €

1,996,586.55 €

1,982,750.00 €

228,374.64 €

161,146.40 €

84,894.76 €

89,062.50 €

104,880.00 €

104,880.00 €

129,648.00 €

848,771.75 €

105,005.00 €

166,875.00 €

10



-20

-19

-18

-17

-16

-15

-14

-13

-12

-1

FP6 - Sixth Framework Programme
FP7 - Framework Program 7
CARDS
IEE - Intelligent Energy Europe
MED Programme
INOGATE
Erasmus+
LIFE
Horizon 2020
Interreg MED
Interreg Central Europe

Interreg Italy - Croatia

Operativni program Konkurentnost i kohezija 2014.-2020.

Interreg Dunav
IPA

South East Europe Programme (IPA)

Broj projekata

Ukupna
vrijednost

355,742.00 €
22,008,096.66 €
2,950,170.58 €
46,354,507.00 €
5,514,485.50 €
19,576,230.00 €

260,227.00 €
1,471,767.00 €
37,754,461.15 €
5,473,063.00 €
3,976,511.71 €
2,102,423.00 €
23,519,100.99 €
2,553,726.85 €
3,290,271.91 €

1,758,461.00 €

Vrijednost
EIHP udjela

200813.72
410,421.00 €
169,929.67 €

2,141,714.33 €
420,108.50 €
743,896.74 €
14,220.00 €
149,017.00 €

1,900,408.00 €
468,667.00 €
392,903.41 €
282,616.50 €
1,162,041.15 €
161,146.40 €
665,148.24 €

56,969.17 €

11



Development Cooperation Instrument DCI-ENV
Other

TOTAL

87

15,267,250.00 €
942,078.00 €

195,128,573.34 €

49,500.00 €
326,868.00 €

9,716,388.83 €

12



